#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
To-Mai Wang	12/02/2009
Ming-Der Ger	12/02/2009
Kung-Hsu Hou	12/02/2009
Kin-Seng Sun	12/02/2009
Wen-Cheng Lee	12/02/2009
Sheng-Fu Yang	12/02/2009
Chin-Ching Tzeng	12/02/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atomic Energy Council - Institute of Nuclear Energy Research	
Street Address:	1000 Wenhua Road	
City:	Chiaan Village, Lungtan, Taoyuan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12644276

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501051088

Fax Number: (866)335-6496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: mail@jacksonipg.com
Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson
Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7000.168.1
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7000.168.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Demian K. Jackson

PATENT

REEL: 023704 FRAME: 0096

OF \$40.00 12644276

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_7000\_168\_1#page1.tif source=Assignment\_7000\_168\_1#page2.tif source=Assignment\_7000\_168\_1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023704 FRAME: 0097

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), 10-wai wang; Ming-Der Ger; Kung-Hs	30 Hou, Kin-Seng Sun, Wen-Cheng Dee, Sheng-Pa Tang,
Tzeng, Chin-Ching	The second of th
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referre	ed to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
Method of Fabricating Slag Fiber Friction Material	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applicat	tion for United States Letters Patent was
☐ executed on even date herewith	
☐ executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial N	Ja ·
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:
designating the United States of America	
	N VILLAGE, LUNGTAN, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C. entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these ire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation,
and maintenance of said application or any other patent applicat documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSI	GNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the enti- and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal repre- Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same been made.  ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Jackson information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the	
Assignor Name	Address
To-Mai Wang	
Where Signed	2F., No.25-1, Alley 24, Lane 215, Guoguang St.,  Thougho City, Tainei County 235, Taiwan (B.O.C.)
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Zhonghe City, Taipei County 235, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date Del. 2, 2000	Signature Tar Mad Warre
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

Signature

**PATENT REEL: 023704 FRAME: 0098** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor Name	Address
Ming-Der Ger	2F., No.65, Lane 115, Shiyuan Rd., Daxi Township,
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taoyuan County 33551, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date Dec. 7, 2069	Signature Ming - Der Ger
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Assignor Name	Address
Kung-Hsu Hou	2F., No.66, Lane 115, Shiyuan Rd., Daxi Township,
Where Signed	Taoyuan County 33551, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Dec. 2, 2009	Signature Kuns-Hou Hou
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Assignor Name	Address
Kin-Seng Sun	No.34, Alley 13, Lane 6, Gousi, Village Shenglin,
Where Signed	Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan
Taiwan, R.O.C.	(R.O.C.)
Det. 2, 2069	Signature Kin & Eng Sum
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 023704 FRAME: 0099

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor Name	Address
Wen-Cheng Lee	No.2, Lane 10, Yongfu W. St., Bade City, Taoyuan
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	County 334, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Date Dec. 2, 2069	Signature Wan-Cheng Lige
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Assignor Name	Address
Sheng-Fu Yang	No.56, Lane 176, Piding St., Village Piding, Fongshan
Where Signed	City, Kaohsiung County 830, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Taiwan, R.O.C.	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date Dec. 7, 2008	Signature Shang In Jan
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signuture	Signature

Assignor Name	Address
Tzeng, Chin-Ching	El 15 1 No 22 Section 2 Wen has 2nd Dd. Lin hou
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	FL. 15-1, No. 32, Section 2, Wen-hua 3rd Rd., Lin-kou Township, Taipei County 244, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
Date Dec. 2, 2869	Signature Jim Telm
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/24/2009 REEL: 023704 FRAME: 0100